VINIT PANKAJKUMAR LAD

Email ID: ladvinit@gmail.com; Address: At Post: Khattalwada,
lad_vinit@yahoo.co.in; Mograwadi, Via: Sanjan, Taluka:
Contact No: +91-9537096141; Umbergaon, Dist: Valsad,
+91-99230945209; Gujarat — 396120

B.E. in INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Career Overview

A determined and diligent professional possessing strong administration, management and maintenance
skills is looking forward to excel in a reputed IT Industry with a competing position and challenging
obligation to efficiently deliver the competencies for the continued growth and viability of the organization
and thereby building own professional career.

Career Summary

O Aresult oriented and competent IT professional with excellent understanding in software
technologies, developing accurate codes, testing, analyzing and documenting codes, using
development tools, troubleshooting & debugging and customizing etc.

Completed training in ASP.NET using C#.

Ability to work in a team of dedicated professional in accomplishing the assigned tasks effectively.
Strong communication skills with good command over grammar and vocabulary and expertise at
building positive relationships.
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Academic Credentials

Certificate Courses
Diploma in Web Design, Certificate in ASP.NET with C#, Certificate Course in Advance JAVA.

Bachelor of Engineering (Information Technology)
IETE, New Delhi (Dropped due to Medical Reasons).

Higher Secondary (XII™)
Maharashtra State Board of Secondary Education (MSBSE), 2008 with 60.00%.

Secondary (X™)
Maharashtra State Board of Secondary Education (MSBSE), 2006 with 63.33%.

Technical Proficiency

Computer Basics: MS Office (Word, Power Point, Excel).

Operating Systems: Mac 0S, WIN 98/XP/7/8/8.1/10.

Languages: C, C++, C#, Java, ASP.NET using C#.

Web Designing: HTML, CSS, Bootstrap, JavaScript, Php (basic), etc.

Software’s: Photoshop, Corel Draw, lllustrator, Dreamweaver, Sublime Text, etc.
Proficient knowledge of Computer and Internet Applications.

Personal Potential

Excellent organization and prioritization skills.

Self motivated, focused and dedicated professional.

Proficiency at grasping new technical concepts quickly & utilizing it in a productive manner.
Good Managerial and interpersonal skills.

Accuracy and Attention to details and capability to make sound decisions.

Cohesive team player, having strong analytical, problem solving and interpersonal skills.
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Training

Completed 2 Months Training as Trainee Programmer with ASP.NET using C# at Evologic SoftTech, Bhilad,
Guijarat.

Employment Details

Web Designer & Developer

At Xira Infotech, Vapi | www.xirainfotech.com.

From Sept. 2015 to Currently Working
ACHIEVEMENTS

O Supervised 6 Junior Developers, improving output productivity and increasing commission
wins by 20% over a 6 month period.

O Offered the chance to work on the company’s main account, which included attending
preliminary meetings with clients and concept design.

Q | have also worked on projects like Converting PSD Designs in to HTML Websites, Graphics
Design work like designing Business Card, Letter Head, Board/Banner/Hoarding, Leaflet,
Flyer, Brochure, Corporate Identities, Invitation Cards, Posters, Flex Boards, Road-side Sign
Boards, etc. for many companies.

Q | have also managed Domain and Hosting for this company.

Q | also have managed improving my skills on software’s like Photoshop, Dreamweaver,
CorelDraw, lllustrator, Sublime Text and languages like HTML, CSS, Bootstrap, JavaScript,
PHP, MySQL, etc.

PROJECTS DEVELOPED/HANDLED

D S Modular, Umbergaon | www.dsmodular.in

Xira Infotech, Vapi | www.xirainfotech.com

Yash Polymer, Daman | www.yashpolymer.com

Macrotherm Industries, Daman | www.macrotherm.in
Shivam Proteco Pvt. Ltd, Silvassa | www.shivamproteco.com
Aquatech Industries, Vapi | www.aquatechindustries.com
Gopinath Classes, Silvassa | www.gopinathclasses.com
Kesar Groups, Vapi | www.kesargroups.com

Ishita Impex, Vapi | www.ishitaimpex.com

Professionals Garage, Dubai | www.professionalsgarage.com
R A Shaikh Group, Vapi | www.rashaikh.com

Maruchem Industries, Vapi | www.maruchem.com

CGSP College, Vapi | www.cgspcollege.org

Smarttech Industries | On Going

Central Excise, Valsad | www.valsadcentralexcise.gov.in
Central Excise, Silvassa | www.centralexcisesilvassa.gov.in
Central Excise, Daman | www.excisedaman.gov.in

Audit-lll, Vapi | www.centralexciseauditO3vapi.gov.in

MK Mobile Shop, Daman | www.mkmobileshop.com
Connecting Guide Consultancy, Vapi | www.connectingguide.com
JWA Robles Painting, Atlanta | www.jwaroblespainting.com
Parth Textiles, Vapi | www.parthtextiles.com

Suvidhi Industries, Vapi | www.suvidhigroup.com

Shakti Enterprise, Vapi | www.shaktienterprise.org

SS Tempo Service | www.sstemposervice.com

Tinku Memorial Trust, Pardi | www.tinkumemorialtrust.oeg
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Social Media

Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Google Plus
Behance
Dribbble

Personal Dossier

/ladvinit
/lad_vinit
/ladvinit
/+VinitLad07
/ladvinit
/lad_vinit

Father's Name
Mother's Name
Date of Birth
Linguistic skills
Nationality
Caste

Marital Status

Pankaj L. Lad

Sharmila P. Lad

22" June1990

English, Gujarati, Hindi & Marathi.
Indian

Hindu (Kumbbhar)

Single

| do hereby declare that the details provided by me in this resume are correct and | have knowingly not
omitted/ misrepresented any information. | am aware that the company can use this data for verification
purposes and any material inconsistency identified between the details shared above versus actual
information would have a bearing on my employment, based upon company policy.
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